

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.10604/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-01-2026
in MAT No. 991/2025 passed by the High Court at Calcutta]

KRISHNA DAMANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVINDRA PRATAP SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 85055/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT, IA No. 85057/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF
DATES

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10665/2026 (XVI)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
86121/2026, IA No. 86121/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 10642/2026 (XVI)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
85778/2026, IA No. 85778/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 24-04-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Sameer Rohatgi, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Choudhury, AOR
Mr. Akash Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Arora, Adv.
Mr. Anand Kamal, Adv.
Ms. Prachi Grover, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Batra, Adv.
Mr. Rohan S., Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Shadan Farasat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR
Mr. Shubhang Tandon, Adv.
Mr. Ishan Puri, Adv.
Mr. Arkaprava Das, Adv.

Mr. Debanjan Mandal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjiv Kumar Trivedi, Adv.
Mr. Sanket S., Adv.
Ms. Mahima Cholera, Adv.
Mr. Kartikey Bhatt, AOR
Mr. Shubhanl Tandon, Adv.
Mr. Ishan Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter(s) before a Bench of which one of us,
(K.V. Viswanathan, J.), is not a member.

(CHANDRESH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)